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Tampa Bay Downs
Samstag, 24. Januar 2026
1 18:20 Race 1

1400 m 22.800 

2 18:50 Race 2
1200 m 23.500 

3 19:20 Race 3
1200 m 55.500 

4 19:52 Race 4
1640 m 19.000 

5 20:22 Race 5
1600 m 22.500 

6 20:53 Race 6
1400 m 19.000 

7 21:23 Race 7
1600 m 22.800 

8 21:56 Race 8
1200 m 21.500 

9 22:35 Race 9
1600 m 31.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Adios Buccaneer 9
Aegon Targaryen 9
Air Invasion 9
Anna Jean 4
Ask The Monarch 6
Ball Of Fire 3
Bati King 8
Big Louie 9
Blue Fashion 6
Bring Me A Check 9
Bustin Away 8
By My Dreams 2
Cajun Hottie 2
Centerfold Guy 4
Chaz The Chief 7
Country Embrace 2
Crumlin Lad 9
Daboom 5
Damir 9

Devilish Desire 7
Early Delivery 1
Eldest Son 9
Elston Gunnn 3
Elusive d'Oro 8
Estilo Magico 8
Flat Cap 4
Future Fortune 6
Gallo De Fuego 5
Givemeacookie 2
Go Simple 3
Goshaki Goshaki 6
High Hearts 6
Ikigai 8
Ivey My Love 2
Jen d'Oro 2
Jibilian 5
Koctel War 7
K's Pick 7

Laird Of Magnolia 5
Latin Spice 8
Leftnateawalkin 3
Litigant 8
Maca Abarrio 6
Mackenzie's Novva 9
Makoa 7
Max Swagger 5
McKellen 5
Megan's Honor 8
Mi Bella Genio 1
Mr Business 5
Mr. Squeaky Wheels 8
New Plex 4
Ode To Balius 7
Old Flag 9
On Reserve 6
Paxton 4
Perfect Gamble 3

Persisten 5
Peruvian Lucky 9
Precious Sight 2
Ragman 5
Ramesses 4
Real Savvy 9
Reteko 5
Reverend Moon 8
Rules For Three 2
Sam Stormy 9
Shiloh 6
Silver Ore 5
Soundtrack 1
Spun To Purfection 6
St Bernadette 1
Standpoint 7
Strengthnguidance 4
Sunday Tiff 6
Sunset Harbour 1

Super Kick 3
Super Tiz 7
Take Your Medicine 4
Talkscheap 9
Teddy Bear 3
Test Pilot 8
Toolpusher 7
Toro Forward 7
Trophy Collector 4
Twin Empire 1
Two's A Crowd 7
Undalay 8
Vesparo 7
Vesper Chicks 6
Via Della Spiga 7
We Called Sol 8
Weapon 5
Widerthanamile 6
Wildcat Minny 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Ademar Santos 2,4,7 Alonso Quinonez 1,8 Andre Shivnarine Worrie 3
Angel Morales 4,5,6,9 Antonio A. Gallardo 2,9 Charlie Marquez 7
Chris Landeros 7 Cipriano Gil 2,3,5,7,9 Daniel Centeno 6,9
Gabriel Maldonado 1,6,8,9 Gaddiel A. Martinez 4,6,7,9 Israel O. Rodriguez 3,7,8,9
Jesus Lopez Castanon 3,5,9 Jose A. Batista 1,4,6 Jose A. Leon 1,7
Jose C. Ferrer 2,7,8,9 Joseph Trejos 4 Kleiner A. Mejias 8
Leonardo Corujo 5 Marcos Meneses 2,3,4,5,6,8,9 Marvin Fernandez 8
Mike Allen 9 Noel Herman 6 Pablo Morales 5
Pedro L. Cotto, Jr. 4 Ricardo Feliciano 2,8 Richard Mitchell 4,6,7
Ronaldo Rodriguez 8 Rosario Montanez 5,6 Samuel Marin 1,3,5,6,7,8,9
Sara Hess 2,5,6,8,9 Skyler Spanabel 7 Sonny Leon 1,5,6,7,8,9
Ubardo Casique 2,4 Wesley Ho 1,3,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Abraham Gardea 4,5 Alejandro Olais Mendieta 2 Alexis Cordero-Lopez 1,7 Anthony J. Granitz 5
Antonio Sano 4,6,7 Arnoud W. Dobber 4,6 Arthur O. Agostini 2,9 Benny R. Feliciano 2
Brent Copland 7 Carlos A. David 1 Carlos Narvaez 6 Chelsey E. Moysey 2,6
Christopher Seale 6 Darien Rodriguez 7,9 David Vanwinkle 1,7 Derek S. Ryan 7
Enrique Hernandez 8 Eoin G. Harty 3 Francisco Alanis 5 Gerald S. Bennett 4,6,9
Gerard Ochoa 6,8 Gregory D. Sacco 7 James Alessi 5,9 James Dimmett 5
Jeffrey A. Poole 8 John I. Pimental 4 Johnny Collins 5 Jon G. Arnett 8
Jose A. Gallegos 5,6 Jose Francisco D'Angelo 5 Jose H. Delgado 6 Joseph F. Orseno 3
Juan Carlos Avila 1,7 Kathleen O'Connell 2,6 Kelly R. Spanabel 7 Kevin Rice 7
Lisa Allen 9 Luis Fernando Gonzalez 4 M. Anthony Ferraro 8 Maria Bowersock 5,8
Mario Roberto Lopez 8,9 Martin Paramo 9 Michael V. Simone 7,8,9 Michael W. Wright 9
Michelle Castillo 7 Monica McGoey 4,9 Nik G. Goodwin 1,2,3 Orlando Rose 5
Pedro Garcia, Jr. 2,8 Rachel Lynn Lopez Olmeda 1 Ralph N. Baez 9 Renaldo Richards 8
Ron G. Potts 6 Rory C. Miller 4 Rory K. Huston 7 S. Matthew Kintz 4
Scooter Davis 3,5 Scott Becker 8 Steven Dye 9 Tena Birdwell 3
Tim P. Padilla 1,8 Tim Schuh 5 Timothy E. Hamm 2,3
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1
18:20

1400 m
22.800 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 22.800

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

53.50

Twin Empire
4j. rotbraun S (Classic Empire - Paris Sunset)

Trainer: David Vanwinkle
Besitzer: James Thares

Sonny Leon

04.01 Tampa 3 1200 5,0 Sonny Leon Glorious Lady, Motown Omi, Twin Empire
03.12 Tampa 5 1400 55,6 Alonso Quinonez Poiema, U Lite Up My Life, Dancing Magic
03.09 Canterbury Park 1 1200 7,8 Constantino Roman Twin Empire, Mary B's Legacy, Miwoman
26.07 Canterbury Park 5 1200 15,9 Constantino Roman Sweet Music, Gottotry Mischief, Miwoman
24.08 Canterbury Park 1 1100 3,6 Alonso Quinonez Twin Empire, Gimme Mo Money, Casually C

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,8

53.50

Sunset Harbour
4j. kastanie S (American Freedom - Sulis)

Trainer: Carlos A. David
Besitzer: Sargent, Michele And Sargent

Samuel Marin

11.12 Gulfstream Park 9 1700 12,5 Rajiv Maragh Plagne Champagne, Magical Trick, Heaven'
22.11 Gulfstream Park 9 1400 23,7 Rajiv Maragh Beyond Belief, Just A Philly, Puckered
24.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1400 1,6 Micah Husbands Sunset Harbour, Violence And Peace, Callin
20.09 Gulfstream Park 4 1300 3,6 Reylu Gutierrez R Morning Brew, Reliable Lady, Gridlock
11.07 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 4,5 Rajiv Maragh Sunset Harbour, Bon Vivant, Secret Reveng

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

53.50

Wildcat Minny
4j. rotbraun S (Wildcat Red - Minny O'Prado)

Trainer: Tim P. Padilla
Besitzer: Peter D. Mattson

Alonso Quinonez

04.01 Tampa 5 1200 14,4 Alonso Quinonez Glorious Lady, Motown Omi, Twin Empire
05.12 Tampa 3 1200 7,1 Alonso Quinonez Betsylicious, Glorious Lady, Wildcat Minny
18.09 Canterbury Park 1 1200 1,0 Alonso Quinonez Wildcat Minny, Holy Image, Bl Forty
24.08 Canterbury Park 2 1200 1,1 Alonso Quinonez Pepper N Mint, Wildcat Minny, Holy Image
09.08 Canterbury Park 3 1670 3,6 Alonso Quinonez Carson Bay, Vintage Port, Wildcat Minny

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

54.40

Mi Bella Genio
4j. kastanie S (Catalina Cruiser - Playa Blanca

Trainer: Juan Carlos Avila
Besitzer: YPB Racing Stables, LLC

Jose A. Batista

04.01 Tampa 4 1200 2,8 Samy Camacho Glorious Lady, Motown Omi, Twin Empire
20.12 Tampa 1 1400 3,2 Samy Camacho Mi Bella Genio, Park Avenue Betty, Madam 
03.12 Tampa 3 1200 1,3 Samuel Marin Soundtrack, Gold Stamp, Mi Bella Genio
18.09 Delaware Park 4 1200 5,2 Samy Camacho Rose Gold Candy, Country Economics, Run
01.09 Monmouth Park 5 1200 20,2 Jorge Vargas, Jr. Obliging, Don't Fool With Me, Tower Twenty

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

54.40

Soundtrack
5j. dunkelbr S (Union Rags - Party Goer)

Trainer: Nik G. Goodwin
Besitzer: Thunder Stride Racing LLC

Wesley Ho

03.12 Tampa 1 1200 2,8 Wesley Ho Soundtrack, Gold Stamp, Mi Bella Genio
22.11 Tampa 2 1200 8,9 Wesley Ho Long Gone Sally, Soundtrack, Unicycle
07.08 Canterbury Park 7 1000 5,1 Victor Santiago Factor That, Smarty Be Good, Tactical Expr
04.07 Canterbury Park 3 1500 17,6 Victor Santiago Rose View, Qurbaan D Oro, Soundtrack
15.06 Canterbury Park 2 1100 7,0 Victor Santiago Sending, Soundtrack, Honorable Mischief

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

53.50

St Bernadette
4j. rotbraun S (Mo Town - Sweet Arithmetic)

Trainer: Alexis Cordero-Lopez
Besitzer: Arnaldo Monge

Gabriel Maldonado

03.11 Mountaineer 7 1200 12,7 Michael Pagan Cant Fake The Hate, Legacy Trail, Ava's St
15.10 Mountaineer 1 1100 ,7 Michael Pagan St Bernadette, Portia's Hope, Super Engreid
01.10 Mountaineer 4 1100 ,8 Michael Pagan Great Moon, Grand Golden Road, Liar For 
27.08 Mountaineer 10 1600 7,8 Alejandro Gomez As Lucky, Dorotea Dream, C C's Heart
14.08 Indiana Downs 6 1700 14,4 Jane Elliott Lady Lala, Morgan's Bluff, Sweet Star

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

53.50

Early Delivery
4j. rotbraun S (Cupid - Albea Star)

Trainer: Rachel Lynn Lopez Olmeda
Besitzer: Palm Beach Racing V LLC

Jose A. Leon

04.01 Tampa 3 1640 37,6 Jose Leon Queen Atlas, Answer The Call, Early Deliver
27.12 Tampa 8 1400 4,3 Angel Serpa Shoopthereitis, Heavens Express, Padrino's
12.12 Tampa 5 1200 5,9 Angel Serpa Long Gone Sally, Padrino's Gold, Heavenly 
19.11 Tampa 6 1300 9,4 Johanis Aranguren La Gata Salvaje, Lizzie Baby, Shoopthereiti
31.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1200 8,4 Jesus Rios Brenna, Slew Diva, La Gata Salvaje

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:50

1200 m
23.500 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 23.500

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

54.00

Jen d'Oro
3j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Jennemily)

Trainer: Timothy E. Hamm
Besitzer: America's Thoroughbred Inve

Cipriano Gil

31.12 Tampa 8 1400 31,1 Charlie Marquez Permian Basin, Sammytrinadamo, My Angel
06.12 Tampa 7 1200 33,1 Charlie Marquez Lightscape, Permian Basin, Duchess Elean
15.09 Presque Isle Dow 2 1200 2,5 Pablo Morales Sister Hustle, Jen d'Oro, Red Lite District
25.08 Presque Isle Dow 3 1100 1,5 Pablo Morales Miss Thalia, Intimate, Jen d'Oro
06.08 Presque Isle Dow 2 1100 2,1 Pablo Morales Blazing Brat, Jen d'Oro, Lake Vibes

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

54.00

Ivey My Love
3j. rotbraun S (Tacitus - Tiz My Love)

Trainer: Alejandro Olais Mendieta
Besitzer: Ranieri M. Dossantos

Ademar Santos

25.10 Gulfstream Park 9 1500 104,4 Jose Leon R Slew Of Cash, Birch Run, Mi Amada
27.09 Gulfstream Park 9 1600 77,9 Jose Leon Bert's Knoty Girl, Spicy Princess, Birch Run
14.09 Gulfstream Park 5 1300 69,7 Jose Leon Sweet Agenda, Lady Lullaby, My Girl Nina
30.08 Gulfstream Park 9 1000 82,0 Jose Leon Zolene, Little Gussie, Copper Creole

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

54.00

Country Embrace
3j. kastanie S (Country House - Feisty Embrac

Trainer: Kathleen O'Connell
Besitzer: Matalona Thoroughbreds LLC

Antonio A. Gallardo

07.01 Tampa 5 1400 10,0 Antonio Gallardo Questnbled'cisions, Runtown, Our Lady Don
22.11 Tampa 4 1600 10,6 Antonio Gallardo Greatest, Mappy, Hot Cocoa
15.10 Delaware Park 10 1600 16,5 J.G. Torrealba Hidden Rose, Tortuga Coast, Tiz Awesome
18.09 Delaware Park 6 1500 16,1 Sonny Leon Go Mischievous, Kinda Clever, Candy Moon
03.08 Monmouth Park 8 1000 2,5 Sonny Leon Neon Sunset, Critical Magic, Better With Vin

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.00

Rules For Three
3j. rotbraun S (Three Rules - Primela)

Trainer: Arthur O. Agostini
Besitzer: A And LGY-SE Racing, LLC

Jose C. Ferrer

12.12 Tampa 4 1200 10,6 Jose Ferrer Mucho Macho Lady, Modern Miss, Norwegi

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

54.00

By My Dreams
3j. rotbraun S (By My Standards - Magic Lamp

Trainer: Pedro Garcia, Jr.
Besitzer: Aco Line Stables, LLC And R

Ubardo Casique

28.11 Gulfstream Park 9 1100 71,7 Carlos Lugo Frosty Belle, Velvet Rage, Ez Azul
21.11 Gulfstream Park 8 1100 6,5 Jorge Urdaneta Samaritan's Joy, Bella's Breeze, Goldie Glor
03.08 Ellis Park 8 1400 41,8 Javier Padron-Barcena Riekes, Don'tmindifido, Authentic Angel
04.07 Btp 3 1100 5,2 Oscar Villarreal Tale Of Lady Maria, The Little Sultana, By M

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

54.00

Givemeacookie
3j. rotbraun S (Higher Power - Sky Cam)

Trainer: Nik G. Goodwin
Besitzer: Thunder Stride Racing LLC

Sara Hess

06.09 Canterbury Park 8 1200 78,7 Betty Williams Summer Winner, Incredulous, Flatter Me Bill
13.08 Canterbury Park 8 1100 38,9 Betty Williams Flatter Me Billy, Nancy's Shawl, Hay Y'all
10.07 Canterbury Park 5 900 8,3 Betty Williams Summer Winner, How Bout That Curt, Flatte

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

54.00

Precious Sight
3j. dunkelbr S (Always Dreaming - Largesse)

Trainer: Chelsey E. Moysey
Besitzer: Mi Patria Racing

Marcos Meneses

16.01 Tampa 8 1100 25,4 Marcos Meneses Charming Jennie, Cajun Hottie, Critical Magi

8
Box: 8
ML: 2,2

54.00

Cajun Hottie
3j. kastanie S (Cajun Breeze - Flora Fantasy)

Trainer: Benny R. Feliciano
Besitzer: Grantland J. Johnson

Ricardo Feliciano

16.01 Tampa 2 1100 1,4 Siggy Golibrzuch Charming Jennie, Cajun Hottie, Critical Magi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:20

1200 m
55.500 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 55.500

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

53.50

Leftnateawalkin
3j. kastanie W (Curlin's Honor - Tharos)

Trainer: Scooter Davis
Besitzer: Cassondra Weaver

Israel O. Rodriguez

13.10 Presque Isle Dow 2 1200 4,5 Rosario Montanez Carnival Rock, Leftnateawalkin, Mr Randy
19.09 Presque Isle Dow 1 1200 3,8 Rosario Montanez Leftnateawalkin, Squad Goals, Boss' Deed
13.08 Presque Isle Dow 3 1100 2,2 Rosario Montanez Go Simple, Inmate, Leftnateawalkin
23.07 Presque Isle Dow 1 1000 Rosario Montanez Leftnateawalkin, Jokers Choice, Stanz Comi
07.07 Presque Isle Dow 5 1000 2,9 Rosario Montanez Live Stream, Go Simple, Duck Hunter

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

53.50

Super Kick
3j. rotbraun H (Mitole - Awesome Omi)

Trainer: Eoin G. Harty
Besitzer: Calumet Farm

Jesus Lopez Castanon

06.12 Tampa 5 1200 6,4 Jesus Castanon Solitude Dude, Max Capacity, Langvad
25.10 Keeneland 3 1200 6,3 Luis Saez Gallivant, Spun D M C, Super Kick
18.09 Churchill Downs 1 1200 6,0 Walter Rodriguez Super Kick, Chayton, Project Ace
21.07 Ellis Park 7 1100 4,7 Walter Rodriguez Easy Wind, Gnome, Props

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

53.50

Go Simple
3j. grau/bra W (Knicks Go - Simple Story)

Trainer: Timothy E. Hamm
Besitzer: Blazing Meadows Farm LLC

Cipriano Gil

06.12 Tampa 6 1200 25,5 Cipriano Gil Solitude Dude, Max Capacity, Langvad
09.09 Presque Isle Dow 5 1200 7,1 Joe Stokes Mo Dodgy, Expresso Bay, Jes See Me
13.08 Presque Isle Dow 1 1100 2,2 Joe Stokes Go Simple, Inmate, Leftnateawalkin
07.07 Presque Isle Dow 2 1000 5,4 Pablo Morales Live Stream, Go Simple, Duck Hunter
03.06 Presque Isle Dow 3 900 13,3 Pablo Morales Fistfulofmoney, Shez Twisted, Go Simple

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

53.50

Teddy Bear
3j. kastanie W (Bucchero - Nacho Polo)

Trainer: Joseph F. Orseno
Besitzer: Robert Cotran

Andre Shivnarine Worrie

14.01 Tampa 7 1700 7,6 Samuel Marin Vino Solo, Knick's Honor, Distinct
06.12 Tampa 1 1400 1,3 Samuel Marin Teddy Bear, Moral Power, Alexander K
08.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1400 7,9 Edwin Gonzalez Langvad, Hawk, Star Of The Gun
11.10 Gulfstream Park 2 1400 9,4 Yolber Torres Prost, Teddy Bear, Star Of The Gun
07.09 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 2,3 Edgard Zayas Itza Lock, Negril, Josh Ready

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

53.50

Elston Gunnn
3j. rotbraun W (Mo Town - Little Sweet)

Trainer: Tena Birdwell
Besitzer: Joseph A. Schumer

Marcos Meneses

09.01 Gulfstream Park 9 1000 14,7 Miguel Vasquez I C Light, Itza Lock, Augustinian
12.10 Keeneland 1 1100 8,7 Luis Saez Elston Gunnn, Wexford One, Thailand
06.09 Cnl 6 1400 4,1 Kendrick Carmouche S S Quality, Power Grid, G Q Worthy

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,8

53.50

Ball Of Fire
3j. kastanie W (Munnings - Ursula)

Trainer: Joseph F. Orseno
Besitzer: D. J. Stable LLC And Cotran, 

Samuel Marin

08.11 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 5,4 Edgard Zayas Monster, Bronze Bullet, Timeless Victory
03.10 Belmont At The Bi 10 1700 64,5 Samuel Marin Bottas, Heeere's Johnny, Let's Be Frank
30.08 Monmouth Park 1 1100 ,5 Samuel Marin Ball Of Fire, Toogoodtosell, Landing Force

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

53.50

Perfect Gamble
3j. dunkelbr W (Independence Hall - Choragus

Trainer: Nik G. Goodwin
Besitzer: Thunder Stride Racing LLC

Wesley Ho

06.09 Canterbury Park 3 1200 14,4 Betty Williams How Bout That Curt, Shances R, Perfect Ga
16.08 Canterbury Park 1 1100 4,5 Kelsi Harr Perfect Gamble, Shances R, Navarre
27.07 Canterbury Park 6 1000 24,3 Betty Williams How Bout That Curt, Phantom Express, Run
03.07 Canterbury Park 7 900 7,9 Victor Santiago Express Kid, Canned Heat, Run Your Mouth

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:52

1640 m
19.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 19.000

1
1640

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

54.00

New Plex
4j. rotbraun H (Complexity - New Circle)

Trainer: Luis Fernando Gonzalez
Besitzer: Luis F. Gonzalez

Joseph Trejos

06.07 Gulfstream Park 7 1300 15,4 Carlos Lugo Practiko, Imapeppa, Kalinba
22.06 Gulfstream Park 4 1400 10,2 Cipriano Gil Endrick, Khoolzan, Wannabeeloved
15.01 Tampa 1 1640 4,4 Cipriano Gil New Plex, Centerfold Guy, Allegrissimo
21.12 Tampa 5 1600 10,0 Carlos Rojas Calvin's Ride, Hyper Venom, Wolf Beach
27.11 Tampa 3 1600 32,5 Carlos Rojas Bingo's Grind, Grand Liam, New Plex

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

54.00

Strengthnguidance
4j. rotbraun W (Catalina Cruiser - Mambo Fev

Trainer: Antonio Sano
Besitzer: Tami Bobo

Ubardo Casique

16.01 Tampa 3 1640 11,5 Ubardo Casique Twelve Treasures, Son Of A Slew, Strength
09.01 Tampa 3 1640 48,0 Ubardo Casique Theo's Thunder, Paxton, Strengthnguidance
20.12 Tampa 7 1700 25,0 Jose Ferrer Zee Fire, Theo's Thunder, Yemrehanakristo
05.12 Tampa 4 1640 6,8 Jose Ferrer If I Were You, Fore Flag, Theo's Thunder
01.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 82,7 Renzo Rojas Song So Sweet, Accelerate Me, Theo's Thu

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

54.00

Trophy Collector
5j. rotbraun W (Lookin At Lucky - Souper Scat

Trainer: Gerald S. Bennett
Besitzer: Winning Stables, Inc.

Jose A. Batista

11.01 Tampa 8 1400 13,5 Daniel Centeno Super Tiz, Profitability, My Lucky Angel
03.12 Tampa 6 1200 9,9 Daniel Centeno Hendrickson, Love Hate, K Paz
20.06 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 35,6 Jose Leon Kosher Capone, Dreams Of Myfather, Last 
29.05 Gulfstream Park 5 1600 11,6 Edwin Gonzalez High Prince, Dreams Of Myfather, Kosher C
25.04 Tampa 1 1700 ,7 Samy Camacho Trophy Collector, Kadar Indy, Superfight

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

54.00

Flat Cap
5j. dunkelbr W (Flatter - Cap)

Trainer: Monica McGoey
Besitzer: Hugh W. Hayles

Gaddiel A. Martinez

16.01 Tampa 5 1640 35,8 Angel Morales Twelve Treasures, Son Of A Slew, Strength
26.12 Tampa 11 1200 66,5 Alex Gonzalez Awesome Fantasy, Mongolian Champ, Coer
03.12 Tampa 7 1200 47,0 Alex Gonzalez Hendrickson, Love Hate, K Paz
11.07 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 9,1 Leonel Reyes Dreams Of Myfather, Song So Sweet, He's 
01.06 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 16,1 Leonel Reyes Give Me Liberty, Mustang Bay, He's A Dare

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,6

54.00

Paxton
5j. rotbraun W (Awesome Slew - Blind Affectio

Trainer: Rory C. Miller
Besitzer: Flying Finish Farm

Marcos Meneses

09.01 Tampa 2 1640 9,0 Marcos Meneses Theo's Thunder, Paxton, Strengthnguidance
12.12 Tampa 6 1400 3,5 Pablo Morales Homer Jones, Breath Deeply, Party Hardy
22.11 Tampa 3 1200 20,1 Pablo Morales Bear Creek, Osprey, Paxton
12.09 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 6,7 Jonathan Ocasio Garrincha, Song So Sweet, Guys Trip
02.08 Gulfstream Park 8 1700 5,9 Jose Ferrer Triumphant Road, Mr Brizel, Sir Ascot

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

51.70

Anna Jean
4j. rotbraun S (Noble Bird - Polo Union)

Trainer: Abraham Gardea
Besitzer: Paul Lemaster

Angel Morales

02.01 Tampa 2 1640 9,9 Angel Morales Chacarera, Anna Jean, Princess Norma
17.12 Tampa 5 1400 15,5 Angel Morales Unicycle, Rancho Vista, High Hearts
28.11 Tampa 2 1640 21,1 Angel Morales Cheerful Trout, Anna Jean, Sweet Wine
24.10 Gulfstream Park 8 1400 62,3 Luis Fuenmayor Sunset Harbour, Violence And Peace, Callin
10.09 Cnl 1 1200 14,2 Ismerio Villalobos Anna Jean, Slanderous, Ides Of Demarch

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.80

Take Your Medicine
4j. dunkelbr W (Midnight Storm - Medicine Butt

Trainer: John I. Pimental
Besitzer: John I. Pimental

Pedro L. Cotto, Jr.

09.01 Tampa 1 1640 1,9 Pedro Cotto, Jr. Take Your Medicine, Amaury M. V. P., Mora
17.12 Tampa 3 1300 1,9 Pedro Cotto, Jr. Battle Warrior, Kantharos Jr, Take Your Me
28.11 Tampa 3 1640 12,7 Pedro Cotto, Jr. King Reigert, Gap To Gap, Take Your Medic
20.09 Med 11 1000 5,6 Jomar Torres Lovemeakaren, Star Of Abraham, Nyikos
01.09 Monmouth Park 2 1100 3,4 Paco Lopez Leigh's Last Hero, Take Your Medicine, Aut

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

54.00

Ramesses
5j. kastanie W (Good Magic - Ava's Kitten)

Trainer: S. Matthew Kintz
Besitzer: Dennis Pohl

Ademar Santos

09.01 Tampa 8 1640 42,5 Ademar Santos Theo's Thunder, Paxton, Strengthnguidance
04.09 Hawthorne 5 1600 18,2 Julio Felix Professor Higgins, I O Fedro, Justiceonemo
09.08 Fairmont Park 4 1670 1,0 Julio Felix Solomon Vandy, T Law, Gun It And Run It
06.07 Hawthorne 4 1500 18,4 Ademar Santos Journey, Tie Breaker Lennie, Kingsburry Att
29.05 Hawthorne 6 1670 2,7 Olaf Hernandez American Cause, T Law, Moonrise Drive

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

54.00

Centerfold Guy
4j. dunkelbr W (Greenpointcrusader - Clever C

Trainer: Arnoud W. Dobber
Besitzer: Mila Mullens

Richard Mitchell

09.01 Tampa 5 1640 38,8 Richard Mitchell Theo's Thunder, Paxton, Strengthnguidance
12.12 Tampa 5 1400 8,3 Cesar Gonzalez Homer Jones, Breath Deeply, Party Hardy
03.12 Tampa 5 1200 12,7 Cesar Gonzalez Hendrickson, Love Hate, K Paz
06.09 Gulfstream Park 7 1100 76,5 David Boraco Santal, Cajun's Cookin, Tricky Tiger
12.07 Gulfstream Park 10 1670 97,2 David Boraco Titan, Will Of A Warrior, Sir Ascot

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:22

1600 m
22.500 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 22.500

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

54.00

Persisten
4j. dunkelbr H (Complexity - Diamond Maker)

Trainer: Anthony J. Granitz
Besitzer: Team Grande Racing LLC, T

Samuel Marin

24.12 Tampa 2 1600 4,7 Samy Camacho Real Savvy, Persisten, Reteko
26.11 Tampa 2 1600 7,3 Samuel Marin Chicago Theatre, Persisten, Just Comply
20.09 Med 7 1600 91,4 Fernando Jara Investment Mandate, Primed To Go, Dumb 
07.08 Penn National 8 1700 17,9 Ronald Ordonez Magnificent Mile, Kalahari Not Sorry, Caugh
18.07 Monmouth Park 4 1200 50,5 Ronald Ordonez Neoequos, Donut God, Fire Pit

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

54.00

Reteko
4j. dunkelbr W (Outwork - What's Bruin)

Trainer: Scooter Davis
Besitzer: Controversial Racing

Rosario Montanez

24.12 Tampa 3 1600 3,5 Rosario Montanez Real Savvy, Persisten, Reteko
03.12 Tampa 1 1700 2,2 Rosario Montanez Reteko, Silver Punch, Silver Ore
26.10 Laurel Park 2 1700 3,3 Victor Carrasco Redemption Speight, Reteko, Oxford Union
19.09 Baq 7 1700 4,1 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Battle Drum , No Merlot, Suspiciously Name
27.08 Saratoga 3 1700 6,2 Junior Alvarado Prove, Battle Drum , Reteko

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

54.00

Laird Of Magnolia
4j. rotbraun W (Tonalist - Magnolia's Lady)

Trainer: Abraham Gardea
Besitzer: McCourt Racing

Pablo Morales

07.01 Tampa 7 1700 10,9 Antonio Gallardo Six Fortyfive, Daboom, Ragman
29.11 Aqueduct 7 1600 66,0 Jose Gomez Union Express, Prince Of Dance, The Boon
09.11 Aqueduct 12 1700 33,7 Luis Rivera, Jr. Hamilton's Way, Royal Browne, I Can See T
18.10 Baq 10 1700 101,9 Luis Rivera, Jr. Risk Manager, Belouni , Son Of A Birch
03.10 Med 4 1700 28,1 Luis Rivera, Jr. Rigel, Space Launch, Talklessworkmore

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

54.00

McKellen
4j. rotbraun H (McKinzie - Don't Blame Me)

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: Leon King Stable Corp.

Sonny Leon

16.11 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 7,9 Emisael Jaramillo Racing Driver, Beastly Speed, Accelerize
19.04 Aqueduct 5 1400 5,8 Javier Castellano Mo Plex, Faster Gator, Pascaline
04.01 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 4,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Guns Loaded, Treaty Of Rome, Septarian
30.11 Churchill Downs 2 1600 10,8 Luis Saez Disco Time, McKellen, Lil Muggs
19.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 8,5 Edgar Perez McKellen, Forever Now, Rafid

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.00

Daboom
5j. rotbraun W (Dominus - Almyra)

Trainer: James Dimmett
Besitzer: Kevin Conto

Sara Hess

07.01 Tampa 2 1700 1,7 Charlie Marquez Six Fortyfive, Daboom, Ragman
13.12 Tampa 2 1600 7,2 Sara Hess Aegon Targaryen, Daboom, Tigre
23.10 Mvr 3 1200 17,6 Sara Hess El Muchacho Alegre, It's Last Call, Daboom
03.10 Btp 4 1600 10,1 Antioco Murgia Holy Alimony, Rulookinforrayray, Gibran
13.09 Btp 3 1100 8,7 Antioco Murgia T. L. Copper Still, Nice And Good, Daboom

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

54.00

Ragman
6j. grau/bra W (Treasure Beach - Rate Chang

Trainer: Johnny Collins
Besitzer: Johnny Collins

Jesus Lopez Castanon

07.01 Tampa 3 1700 14,9 Jesus Castanon Six Fortyfive, Daboom, Ragman
24.12 Tampa 4 1600 31,1 Cipriano Gil Real Savvy, Persisten, Reteko
28.11 Tampa 6 1700 28,7 Jose Ferrer Post Command, Standpoint, Sky Masterson
05.10 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 18,4 Anthony Thomas Outta Money, Corta Fuego, Adios Buster
07.09 Gulfstream Park 5 1700 23,2 Jose Ferrer Secret Bagent Man, Sugar Buzz, Tall Story

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

54.00

Mr Business
4j. kastanie W (Flameaway - Calente)

Trainer: Francisco Alanis
Besitzer: Francisco Alanis

Marcos Meneses

07.01 Tampa 1 1700 3,6 Marcos Meneses Mr Business, Speaker's Lobby, Alrasikh
16.08 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 4,1 Marcos Meneses Ragman, Flag Officer, Seattle Roar
31.07 Cnl 11 1700 30,9 Antonio Gallardo Name It, Ferris Star, Steeze
28.06 Gulfstream Park 3 1700 47,8 Cipriano Gil Atwork, Eleven Bravo, Mr Business
25.05 Gulfstream Park 4 1800 14,0 Marcos Meneses Blue Casanova, Curved, The Rizzer

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.00

Max Swagger
6j. dunkelbr W (Shackleford - Wonder Upon A 

Trainer: Orlando Rose
Besitzer: Von A Stables LLC

Leonardo Corujo

26.11 Tampa 7 1600 13,9 Edwin Gonzalez Chicago Theatre, Persisten, Just Comply
02.10 Delaware Park 3 1600 4,1 Leonardo Corujo Kaladin, Latin Rebel, Max Swagger
14.09 Delaware Park 5 1670 13,1 Leonardo Corujo Arjay, Kaladin, Merging Traffic
06.06 Delaware Park 8 1670 9,4 Samuel Marin Salted Carmel, Dominguez, Devil Anse
12.04 Tampa 4 1700 1,8 Samuel Marin Mission Mike, Mungo, Calvin's Ride

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

54.00

Weapon
8j. rotbraun W (Dialed In - Factfull)

Trainer: James Alessi
Besitzer: Kristina Gilbert

Angel Morales

31.12 Tampa 9 1400 68,2 Thiago Canuto Sebastianthe First, Steam Powered, My Sati
23.06 Btp 7 1700 25,7 Thiago Canuto Eden Paradise, P K Wood, Prince Simba
16.06 Btp 3 1600 7,6 Isaiah Wiseman Navy Cross, Eliza's Honor, Weapon
29.04 Btp 7 1200 33,8 Luis Reyes Gabe, Blue Norther, My Grass Is Blue
23.02 Turfway Park 12 1600 68,8 Santiago Gonzalez Can't Hide From Me, Sun Daddy, Golden Te

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

54.00

Jibilian
4j. rotbraun W (Quality Road - Theodora B.)

Trainer: Maria Bowersock
Besitzer: JGW Stables, Inc.

Cipriano Gil

31.12 Tampa 6 1700 14,8 Scott Spieth Standpoint, Trackster, Sky Masterson
28.11 Tampa 4 1700 12,3 Scott Spieth Post Command, Standpoint, Sky Masterson
09.10 Presque Isle Dow 6 1700 25,0 Gaddiel Martinez Prince Of Ayrshire, Drilling For Gold, Mayna
23.09 Presque Isle Dow 4 1670 8,6 Israel Rodriguez Uncle Truly, Shadow Factor, Recycle
11.09 Colonial Downs 8 1700 35,0 Gavin Ashton Look To The Cross, Souper Attentive, Bourb

11
Box: 11
ML: 3,0

54.00

Gallo De Fuego
4j. rotbraun W (Audible - Spelling Again)

Trainer: Jose A. Gallegos
Besitzer: Amaty Racing Stables

Samuel Marin

28.11 Churchill Downs 7 1400 4,2 Vincent Cheminaud Good Money, McIlroy, Major Dax
11.07 Saratoga 1 1300 1,5 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Gallo De Fuego, Dark Devil, Dew
12.06 Churchill Downs 6 1200 11,8 Vincent Cheminaud Lambo, Mo Work, Good Mojo
15.05 Churchill Downs 4 1400 17,3 Vincent Cheminaud Show Master, Nyquist Frequency, Mo Jacks
24.01 Turfway Park 12 1600 11,5 Vincent Cheminaud Desperate Proposal, Coalmoon, Brotha Ken

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

54.00

Silver Ore
4j. grau/bra H (Frosted - Derby Eve)

Trainer: Tim Schuh
Besitzer: Burns, Stephen M. And Schu

Marcos Meneses

07.01 Tampa 6 1700 11,0 Marcos Meneses Six Fortyfive, Daboom, Ragman
17.12 Tampa 1 1300 1,3 Marcos Meneses Silver Ore, Aeonian, So Grand
03.12 Tampa 3 1700 2,6 Marcos Meneses Reteko, Silver Punch, Silver Ore
18.10 Gulfstream Park 8 1400 15,7 Marcos Meneses Skellig Michael, He's A Beast, Make Me Fa
10.04 Keeneland 3 1400 4,3 Luan Machado Forty Love, Mister Banderas, Silver Ore

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:53

1400 m
19.000 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 19.000

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

53.50

Vesper Chicks
4j. rotbraun S (Cajun Breeze - Fun For A Lady

Trainer: Kathleen O'Connell
Besitzer: Souza Racing

Sonny Leon

22.11 Tampa 9 1200 2,9 Antonio Gallardo Long Gone Sally, Soundtrack, Unicycle
01.06 Monmouth Park 6 1200 3,2 Samuel Marin Don't Listen, Misspent, My Honeybunch
10.05 Monmouth Park 3 1200 10,1 Samuel Marin Love Park, Digital Sale, Vesper Chicks
12.04 Tampa 1 1200 1,0 Hector Diaz, Jr. Vesper Chicks, Con Cautela, Red Hot Catali
28.03 Tampa 2 1100 2,3 Hector Diaz, Jr. Unbridled Peace, Vesper Chicks, My Little 

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

53.50

Blue Fashion
5j. rotbraun S (Mucho Macho Man - Buff Beaut

Trainer: Jose A. Gallegos
Besitzer: Amaty Racing Stables

Daniel Centeno

07.09 Del Mar 7 1200 2,0 Hector Berrios Be A Goldfish, Eltonsingsanother, Maniae
14.08 Del Mar 3 1600 1,8 Hector Berrios Auratium, Exington, Blue Fashion
01.06 Santa Anita 5 1200 23,3 Armando Ayuso Miss Mandalay , Not A Sinner (GB), Cyprus 
10.05 Santa Anita 2 1200 39,2 Armando Ayuso Lovin' On The Run, Blue Fashion, Lady Mar
18.04 Santa Anita 4 1200 5,9 Hector Berrios Mayacama, Chasing Kat, Cyprus Moon

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

49.00

Shiloh
6j. rotbraun S (Brethren - Large Marge)

Trainer: Carlos Narvaez
Besitzer: Carlos Narvaez

Noel Herman

02.01 Tampa 8 1640 43,1 Jose Leon Chacarera, Anna Jean, Princess Norma
22.11 Tampa 7 1200 65,0 Wesley Henry Long Gone Sally, Soundtrack, Unicycle
15.08 Gulfstream Park 5 1200 30,7 Wilfred Vasquez Lady Patrick's, Slender Slipper, Five Eyes O
06.06 Gulfstream Park 8 1400 12,2 Leonel Reyes One Special Act, Classic Ballad, Areacodefi
16.05 Gulfstream Park 3 1200 5,0 Miguel Vasquez Charlie's Beauty, Jayana, Shiloh

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

53.50

On Reserve
4j. kastanie S (Speightster - Reserve List)

Trainer: Ron G. Potts
Besitzer: Margaret Cobb

Rosario Montanez

09.01 Tampa 7 1200 51,1 Rosario Montanez Money Magnettes, Bloody Colors Wave, La 
22.10 Presque Isle Dow 5 1600 20,7 Brooke Bays Little Miss Munny, Celestial Speed, Quill Pe
15.10 Presque Isle Dow 4 1200 2,5 Rosario Montanez Triple Secret, Market Order, Tovia
30.09 Presque Isle Dow 3 1200 1,3 Rosario Montanez Courageous Ari, Aurora's Music, On Reserv
16.09 Presque Isle Dow 3 1100 ,9 Rosario Montanez Kanazawa, Tovia, On Reserve

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

53.50

Future Fortune
5j. kastanie S (Bucchero - Unbridledfortune)

Trainer: Arnoud W. Dobber
Besitzer: Mila Mullens

Richard Mitchell

28.11 Tampa 8 1640 51,9 Victor Lara Cheerful Trout, Anna Jean, Sweet Wine
05.09 Gulfstream Park 6 1100 64,6 David Boraco Pizzicato, J J Monet, Areacodefiveoone
22.08 Gulfstream Park 7 1100 48,2 David Boraco Leprechauna, Pizzicato, Sweet Sash
19.06 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 56,4 David Boraco Geaux Amy, Ask The Monarch, Wonderfulv
08.06 Gulfstream Park 7 1200 45,1 Yolber Torres Ellagio, Jayana, Five Eyes Onmichel

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

53.50

High Hearts
4j. kastanie S (Cupid - Cotton Blend)

Trainer: Christopher Seale
Besitzer: Jennifer S. Jones

Gabriel Maldonado

02.01 Tampa 4 1640 3,9 Gabriel Maldonado Chacarera, Anna Jean, Princess Norma
17.12 Tampa 3 1400 10,6 Gabriel Maldonado Unicycle, Rancho Vista, High Hearts
22.11 Tampa 4 1200 12,3 Gabriel Maldonado Long Gone Sally, Soundtrack, Unicycle
06.09 Delaware Park 4 1000 7,1 Gabriel Maldonado Epitaph, Minister, Leo's Legacy
08.08 Delaware Park 5 1200 14,0 Gabriel Maldonado Sassafrassness, Tuned To The Moon, Brigh

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

55.30

Maca Abarrio
4j. rotbraun S (Gunnevera - R U Royalty)

Trainer: Gerard Ochoa
Besitzer: GOP Racing Stable

Marcos Meneses

11.01 Tampa 1 1200 5,7 Samuel Marin Maca Abarrio, Princess Honor, Jenn Sweet 
19.12 Tampa 4 1100 4,1 Sonny Leon La Vecchia Signora, Love That Gal, Dark Wi
26.11 Tampa 4 1200 34,7 Sonny Leon Rancho Vista, Jenn Sweet Jenn, Khozanall
06.06 Gulfstream Park 6 1100 50,4 Jonathan Ocasio Collective Nation, Mitoleta, Mystic Shadow
23.03 Tampa 10 1200 27,6 Gabriel Maldonado Girl Dynamite, Miss C Banker, Loop Of Henl

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

53.50

Sunday Tiff
5j. dunkelbr S (Connect - Stage Direction)

Trainer: Jose H. Delgado
Besitzer: Midnight Stables, Inc.

Angel Morales

13.12 Tampa 6 1600 30,5 Sara Hess Its Satisfactual, Life Advice, Apple Shake Sh
28.11 Tampa 4 1640 1,3 Sonny Leon Cheerful Trout, Anna Jean, Sweet Wine
30.08 Monmouth Park 8 1700 4,2 Samuel Marin Yes My Lady Lino, Whirlwind, Apple Shake 
15.08 Monmouth Park 4 1700 3,5 Samy Camacho Runway Lights, Serene Kathleen, Queen Ca
13.07 Monmouth Park 3 1700 2,8 Madison Olver Delayed, Pretty Thing , Sunday Tiff

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

53.50

Widerthanamile
4j. grau/bra S (Liam's Map - Elementsofharmo

Trainer: Antonio Sano
Besitzer: In Front Racing Stables

Gaddiel A. Martinez

10.01 Tampa 2 1200 11,5 Gaddiel Martinez Smoocherro, Widerthanamile, Baha Secret
02.01 Tampa 5 1640 11,3 Gaddiel Martinez Chacarera, Anna Jean, Princess Norma
23.11 Gulfstream Park 11 1670 48,6 Samy Camacho Mi Triguena, No Time To Wait, Pocket Pair
02.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1700 36,4 Samy Camacho Camm's Princess, Marabina, U Know When 
17.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1670 19,4 Samy Camacho Mamuka, Camm's Princess, Shedoo Kitten

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

53.50

Goshaki Goshaki
4j. rotbraun S (Dak Attack - Monstrip)

Trainer: Chelsey E. Moysey
Besitzer: Frank Havemann

Sara Hess

10.01 Tampa 9 1200 4,1 Ademar Santos Smoocherro, Widerthanamile, Baha Secret
22.11 Tampa 8 1200 3,5 Victor Lara Long Gone Sally, Soundtrack, Unicycle
11.10 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 48,9 Luis Fuenmayor Candy Buzz, Vuela Paloma, Goshaki Gosha
12.09 Gulfstream Park 6 1100 37,7 David Boraco Grace The Law, Back To Gridlock, Stubold
07.03 Tampa 1 1200 5,2 Sara Hess Goshaki Goshaki, Ihaveissues, Explosive La

11
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

55.30

Spun To Purfection
4j. rotbraun S (Spun To Run - Kitten On Call)

Trainer: Gerald S. Bennett
Besitzer: Livin The Dream Racing Stabl

Jose A. Batista

27.12 Tampa 1 1400 3,0 Jose Batista Spun To Purfection, Go K J Go, Queen Dian
29.11 Tampa 2 1640 1,5 Jose Batista Awesome Sunshine, Spun To Purfection, Wi
19.10 Gulfstream Park 9 1200 13,7 Samy Camacho Calathea, Champagne Melody, Cawama
19.09 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 20,6 Yolber Torres Calling The Shots, Awesome Campaign, Ni
29.08 Gulfstream Park 3 1600 6,8 Yolber Torres Worth Considering, Nipsey, Spun To Purfect

12
Box: 12
ML: 4,5

53.50

Ask The Monarch
4j. rotbraun S (Echo Town - Big Bad Betty)

Trainer: Kathleen O'Connell
Besitzer: The Haire And The Tortoise F

Samuel Marin

18.07 Gulfstream Park 2 1600 2,8 Luis Fuenmayor Brenna, Ask The Monarch, Classic Ballad
19.06 Gulfstream Park 2 1600 3,9 Luis Fuenmayor Geaux Amy, Ask The Monarch, Wonderfulv
06.06 Gulfstream Park 5 1400 1,6 Luca Panici One Special Act, Classic Ballad, Areacodefi
02.05 Gulfstream Park 7 1700 42,3 Luca Panici We Sea You , Temple City Taboo, La Cante
20.03 Gulfstream Park 4 1400 31,8 Luca Panici Fede, Volatiled, Just A Philly

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:23

1600 m
22.800 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 22.800

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.00

Koctel War
4j. rotbraun W (Adios Charlie - Peruvian Jane)

Trainer: Antonio Sano
Besitzer: Korina Stable

Sonny Leon

26.07 Saratoga 9 1100 7,1 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Side Eye, Nano Man, Cousin Ed
20.06 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 2,3 Edgard Zayas Layabout, Win With Faith, Outta Money
30.03 Tampa 4 1700 11,4 Dylan Davis Tank, Win With Faith, Good Long Cry
07.02 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 2,7 Luis Saez Koctel War, How About It, Blue Casanova
13.12 Gulfstream Park 2 1600 5,4 Luis Saez Bluff, Koctel War, Gianluca Be Lucky

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

54.00

Ode To Balius
5j. rotbraun W (American Freedom - Hail To R

Trainer: Alexis Cordero-Lopez
Besitzer: Arnaldo Monge

Jose A. Leon

22.09 Mountaineer 2 1600 3,7 Joe Stokes Gone Boy, Ode To Balius, Star Entertainer
03.08 Mountaineer 6 1700 112,7 Luis Tapara Hit Show, Not This Boy, Jokestar
13.07 Mountaineer 1 1500 2,7 Luis Tapara Ode To Balius, Mo Joke, Sammich Me
17.06 Mountaineer 2 1600 1,9 Luis Tapara Gone Boy, Ode To Balius, Trigger Point
27.05 Mountaineer 2 1600 3,6 Luis Tapara Sir Maximus, Ode To Balius, Kakao

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

54.00

Vesparo
6j. kastanie W (English Channel - Forbidden Is

Trainer: Rory K. Huston
Besitzer: Colonial Farms

Jose C. Ferrer

09.01 Tampa 9 1600 18,4 Jesus Castanon Aegon Targaryen, Magic Heart, Makoa
05.12 Tampa 9 1700 68,2 Jesus Castanon Innately Good, Royal Majesty , Eldest Son
17.10 Med 8 1700 6,8 Samuel Marin Smuggler's Gold, See The Truth, Chaz The 
20.09 Med 8 1600 14,8 Jomar Torres Investment Mandate, Primed To Go, Dumb 
14.09 Monmouth Park 6 1000 17,2 Madison Olver Gold Trust, J J Zo Zo, Smithwick's Spice

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.00

Two's A Crowd
5j. rotbraun W (Cloud Computing - Mahabodhi 

Trainer: Derek S. Ryan
Besitzer: Atlantic Six Racing, LLC

Ademar Santos

27.12 Aqueduct 7 1600 19,0 Christopher Elliott Sergeant Capps, Analog Jones, Golden Plat
07.11 Aqueduct 8 1600 10,2 Javier Castellano Neon Bordeaux, Frizzante, Unbroken Chain
13.09 Cnl 6 1400 9,5 Ismerio Villalobos Blue Kingdom, Schrader, Tapizar's Temper
14.12 Aqueduct 7 1600 35,5 Madison Olver Bourbon Chase, Russian Realm, Shadow D
22.11 Aqueduct 8 1600 8,4 Javier Castellano Colloquy, Mighty Atlas, Bourbon Chase

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

54.00

Toro Forward
6j. grau/bra W (A Shin Forward - Mizzenkey)

Trainer: David Vanwinkle
Besitzer: C And R Racing

Chris Landeros

09.01 Tampa 6 1600 12,2 Wesley Ho Aegon Targaryen, Magic Heart, Makoa
20.12 Tampa 2 1700 11,9 Wesley Ho Post Command, Toro Forward, Magic Heart
12.12 Tampa 9 1700 30,4 Chris Landeros Noble Factor, Specialagentjonson, Outtawat
02.08 Canterbury Park 8 1700 15,4 Chad Lindsay Chasentheone, Victorious Vanda, Midcat
02.07 Canterbury Park 7 1600 4,3 Chad Lindsay Touch Of Zen, Chasentheone, Gianno

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

54.00

Chaz The Chief
6j. kastanie W (Uptowncharlybrown - I Ain't P 

Trainer: Michael V. Simone
Besitzer: Robert Deckert, Jr.

Gaddiel A. Martinez

20.12 Tampa 5 1700 17,8 Charlie Marquez Post Command, Toro Forward, Magic Heart
28.11 Tampa 11 1700 87,8 Charlie Marquez Heathguard, Concord Green, Relative Value
17.10 Med 3 1700 22,0 Charlie Marquez Smuggler's Gold, See The Truth, Chaz The 
10.10 Med 1 1700 2,0 Sonny Leon Chaz The Chief, Hard Par, Dangerous Drive
20.09 Med 3 1600 2,4 Sonny Leon Richard Ave, My Pal Max, Chaz The Chief

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

55.80

Standpoint
5j. kastanie W (Social Inclusion - Bree Zee Le

Trainer: Gregory D. Sacco
Besitzer: Joseph M. Imbesi

Charlie Marquez

31.12 Tampa 1 1700 2,7 Charlie Marquez Standpoint, Trackster, Sky Masterson
28.11 Tampa 2 1700 26,1 Charlie Marquez Post Command, Standpoint, Sky Masterson
28.10 Parx Racing 8 1670 15,5 Mychel Sanchez Kevin's Strike, Redoubtableripken, Spit The 
04.10 Med 1 1600 4,8 Katie Davis Standpoint, Mr On High, My Vacation
19.09 Parx Racing 10 1300 36,2 Angel Castillo Mr Punctuality, Lion In The Sun, Sams After

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

54.00

Makoa
4j. dunkelbr W (Street Boss - Boss Babe)

Trainer: Darien Rodriguez
Besitzer: Midnight Rider LLC

Samuel Marin

09.01 Tampa 3 1600 8,4 Samuel Marin Aegon Targaryen, Magic Heart, Makoa
11.09 Delaware Park 6 1700 8,1 Sonny Leon Notturno, Hegs, Go Take Charge
13.08 Delaware Park 3 1500 4,2 Kevin Gomez Kunooz, Fightnomoreforever, Makoa
02.08 Delaware Park 2 1670 6,2 Kevin Gomez Heat Alert, Steady John, Makoa
18.07 Delaware Park 3 1700 21,6 Kevin Gomez Freedom Stance, Cesnola, Makoa

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

54.00

Toolpusher
5j. dunkelbr W (Munnings - Freethinker)

Trainer: Michelle Castillo
Besitzer: Albert P. Abdala III

Wesley Ho

08.01 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 14,8 Wesley Ho Sabian, Nero Tulip , Risk Factor
26.12 Tampa 7 1600 90,8 Wesley Ho Risk Tolerance , Thundering, Chicago Theat
23.11 Laurel Park 9 1700 5,2 Martin Chuan Bookitwithhaddad, Summer Vibes, Cap'n Du
17.10 Laurel Park 5 1700 11,6 Wesley Ho Dr. Hyde, Italian Symphony, Rector
03.10 Laurel Park 5 1700 33,1 Wesley Ho Hold Out, Salted Carmel, Phil's Prince

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.00

Zhu Daddy
5j. rotbraun W (Hit It A Bomb - Argenta)

Trainer: Juan Carlos Avila
Besitzer: MMA Racing

Cipriano Gil

16.01 Tampa 3 1640 3,7 Cipriano Gil Surprise Package, Lake Chapala, Endless 
20.12 Tampa 6 1700 34,4 Cipriano Gil Post Command, Toro Forward, Magic Heart
17.08 Monmouth Park 1 1200 ,7 Paco Lopez Zhu Daddy, Change Your Name, Feratovic
27.07 Monmouth Park 2 1200 3,6 Ronald Ordonez Flatters Chance, Zhu Daddy, Jace Is No Jok
11.07 Monmouth Park 2 1670 6,0 Ronald Ordonez Emirates Honor, Zhu Daddy, Vino Vidi Vici

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

54.00

Devilish Desire
6j. rotbraun W (Wicked Strong - Wild Hickory)

Trainer: Kelly R. Spanabel
Besitzer: 4 Aces Racing Stable

Skyler Spanabel

17.01 Tampa 6 1400 11,8 Victor Lara David's Songs, Dontbesoogrouchy, Swen
20.12 Tampa 6 1400 25,2 Skyler Spanabel Melody Win, Dontbesoogrouchy, Don't Ans
29.11 Tampa 6 1200 11,1 Sara Hess Gallant Knight, King Faliero, Diamond Mess
06.10 Btp 1 1200 2,1 Sara Hess Devilish Desire, Kajus, Man With The Move
24.09 Btp 3 1200 2,6 Gabriel Lagunes Golden Goal, Thundering Heart, Devilish De

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

54.00

Super Tiz
4j. kastanie W (Tiz The Law - Slews Golden R

Trainer: Michael V. Simone
Besitzer: Roger B. Sterling

Richard Mitchell

17.01 Tampa 5 1400 3,4 Richard Mitchell David's Songs, Dontbesoogrouchy, Swen
11.01 Tampa 1 1400 6,4 Richard Mitchell Super Tiz, Profitability, My Lucky Angel
20.12 Tampa 4 1700 8,6 Richard Mitchell Zee Fire, Theo's Thunder, Yemrehanakristo
03.12 Tampa 1 1400 5,0 Richard Mitchell Super Tiz, Fly Commander, Nyikos
18.10 Delaware Park 4 1670 4,2 Jorge Gonzalez Sanche Kitten's Ploy, Royal Renegade, So So
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7
21:23

1600 m
22.800 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 22.800

13
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

54.00

K's Pick
6j. rotbraun W (Handsome Mike - Stacy On Th

Trainer: Brent Copland
Besitzer: Brent Copland

Richard Mitchell

20.12 Tampa 10 1700 42,9 Richard Mitchell Post Command, Toro Forward, Magic Heart
11.10 Delaware Park 11 1100 32,8 Richard Mitchell Scheduling Dude, Rolly, Look Sharp
16.10 Delaware Park 6 1800 6,0 Daniel Centeno Midnight Award, Sabi, Go Take Charge
14.09 Delaware Park 3 1670 5,2 Daniel Centeno Uncle Truly, Rollercoaster Man, K's Pick
24.08 Delaware Park 4 1600 9,9 Daniel Centeno Happy Cat, Uncle Truly, Go Take Charge

14
Box: 14
ML: 7,0

54.00

Via Della Spiga
5j. rotbraun W (Street Sense - Madame Milan)

Trainer: Kevin Rice
Besitzer: Adam Rice

Israel O. Rodriguez

26.12 Tampa 9 1600 58,1 Israel Rodriguez Risk Tolerance , Thundering, Chicago Theat
20.10 Presque Isle Dow 1 1670 2,1 Israel Rodriguez Via Della Spiga, Diver, Incredible
13.09 Belmont At The Bi 6 1600 5,0 Kendrick Carmouche Brave Bear, Doomed, Gotta Guy
24.07 Saratoga 6 1800 16,6 Kendrick Carmouche Right To Win , Hamilton's Way, Dakota Cou
28.06 Baq 3 1600 8,6 Jose Lezcano Mo Kreesa, Union Express, Via Della Spiga

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
21:56

1200 m
21.500 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 21.500

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

53.50

Latin Spice
8j. dunkelbr W (Buffum - Spanish Dream)

Trainer: Jeffrey A. Poole
Besitzer: Danny Lee Linville

Ricardo Feliciano

03.09 Thistledown 4 1200 12,9 Yan Aviles Reinvest, Time The Avenger, Big Bucksalot
05.08 Thistledown 1 1200 4,2 Yan Aviles Latin Spice, David's Gem, I'll Figure It Out
03.07 Thistledown 2 1100 1,1 Jose Bracho Don't Cross Jack, Latin Spice, The Drake
11.06 Thistledown 2 1200 1,4 Jose Bracho Star Weaver, Latin Spice, Own The Town
03.01 Tampa 8 1700 28,8 Marcos Meneses Namesake, Catatumbo, H C Holiday

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

53.50

Mr. Squeaky Wheels
4j. dunkelbr W (Gormley - Follow The Lite)

Trainer: Mario Roberto Lopez
Besitzer: Jude Aoun

Israel O. Rodriguez

16.01 Tampa 3 1300 2,0 Samuel Marin Guapo Again , Rebel Empire, Mr. Squeaky 
24.12 Tampa 2 1200 4,3 Samuel Marin Elusive d'Oro, Mr. Squeaky Wheels, My Ma
22.11 Tampa 6 1200 3,1 Israel Rodriguez Bear Creek, Osprey, Paxton
16.10 Presque Isle Dow 5 1200 12,5 Israel Rodriguez Venik, Bless America, Riding A Dream
29.09 Presque Isle Dow 6 1200 15,0 Addiel Ayala Fluid Situation, Saint Goar, Call Me Later

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

53.50

Test Pilot
7j. kastanie W (Daredevil - Julie Darlin)

Trainer: Tim P. Padilla
Besitzer: Tim P. Padilla

Jose C. Ferrer

19.12 Tampa 8 1400 11,3 Jose Ferrer Greyzer, American Unity, Dundie
19.11 Tampa 1 1200 4,8 Jose Ferrer Test Pilot, Elusive d'Oro, Russian Hammer
28.09 Hawthorne 5 1600 12,0 Alonso Quinonez Commissioner Oscar, Silver Quarters, Temp
10.09 Canterbury Park 1 1600 2,2 Alonso Quinonez Test Pilot, Magoo, Mt. Zeror
23.08 Canterbury Park 1 1200 ,7 Alonso Quinonez Test Pilot, Stop And A Tres, West Island

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

54.40

Elusive d'Oro
9j. rotbraun W (Elusive Quality - Bridgette Bor

Trainer: Michael V. Simone
Besitzer: Robert Deckert, Jr.

Sonny Leon

17.01 Tampa 7 1300 3,1 Samuel Marin Just Relax, Keigs, Gowokegobroke
03.01 Tampa 3 1200 8,8 Samy Camacho Paynted Warrior, Dundie, Elusive d'Oro
24.12 Tampa 1 1200 1,8 Samy Camacho Elusive d'Oro, Mr. Squeaky Wheels, My Ma
10.12 Tampa 5 1400 2,9 Daniel Centeno Crooked Dreams, Bang A Rang, Bati King
03.12 Tampa 3 1200 2,7 Sonny Leon Dundie, Float On, Elusive d'Oro

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

53.50

Estilo Magico
6j. dunkelbr W (Good Magic - Carleton Grinnel

Trainer: Michael V. Simone
Besitzer: Arriagada Racing, LLC

Sara Hess

10.01 Tampa 4 1400 41,4 Ronaldo Rodriguez Homer Jones, Bang A Rang, Norfie
31.12 Tampa 4 1300 11,7 Jose Batista Riding A Dream, Undalay, Anchises
03.12 Tampa 4 1200 12,6 Jose Batista Dundie, Float On, Elusive d'Oro
09.11 Laurel Park 9 1600 91,5 Yedsit Hazlewood Tidal Forces, Sell Something, Cloud Music
31.10 Laurel Park 7 1100 47,6 Jorge Hernandez Icing, Moncrief, Southern Horse

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

53.50

Bati King
5j. rotbraun W (Mo Town - Sweet Baby Bea)

Trainer: Jon G. Arnett
Besitzer: William W. Guess

Samuel Marin

10.12 Tampa 3 1400 3,7 Jose Ferrer Crooked Dreams, Bang A Rang, Bati King
21.08 Cnl 7 1100 54,4 Ubardo Casique Quick Tempo, Sosua Summer, Doctor Jeff
07.08 Cnl 1 1100 2,4 Paco Lopez Bati King, Peruvian Lucky, One Whirlwind Ri
16.07 Cnl 9 1100 30,4 Mychel Sanchez Noble Jon, Cactus, By The Sey Shore
19.06 Gulfstream Park 4 1400 15,6 Jonathan Ocasio Santos To Wilson, Uranium, Dune Road

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

53.50

Bustin Away
5j. kastanie W (Bustin Stones - La Rignana)

Trainer: M. Anthony Ferraro
Besitzer: Michael R. Di Tomasso

Gabriel Maldonado

03.01 Tampa 5 1200 50,1 Gabriel Maldonado Paynted Warrior, Dundie, Elusive d'Oro
27.12 Tampa 5 1200 14,4 Cipriano Gil Mr. Penny Pincher, Secret Empire, Morning 
27.10 Finger Lakes 6 1200 1,7 Joel Cruz Pompous Prince, Scocciatore, He Has It All
08.10 Finger Lakes 4 1200 4,0 Keiber Coa Coin Jar, Hay Hay Harry, Runaway Joke
19.09 Presque Isle Dow 4 1300 8,0 Keiber Coa Rocket Dragon, Toddchero, Bucaro

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

53.50

Litigant
10j. rotbraun W (Mineshaft - Fantasy Bay)

Trainer: Gerard Ochoa
Besitzer: GOP Racing Stable

Marcos Meneses

24.12 Tampa 1 1400 2,4 Samuel Marin Litigant, Coalminer's Kitten, Russian Hamm
13.12 Tampa 1 1300 8,9 Samuel Marin Litigant, Downtown Connector, Copazo
22.11 Tampa 4 1200 7,5 Jose Ferrer Bear Creek, Osprey, Paxton
29.08 Colonial Downs 9 1100 55,7 Joseph Trejos Katie's Notion, Happy Cat, Boss Is A Pal
22.05 Gulfstream Park 6 1200 9,1 Marcos Meneses Solomons Gold, Amor Lejano , Mayheminth

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

50.30

Undalay
6j. rotbraun H (Uncaptured - Lunarlady)

Trainer: Renaldo Richards
Besitzer: Paula S. Capestro

Ronaldo Rodriguez

31.12 Tampa 2 1300 1,9 Ronaldo Rodriguez Riding A Dream, Undalay, Anchises
29.11 Tampa 5 1300 28,4 Jose Ferrer Silver Slugger, Mr. Penny Pincher, Paynted 
09.10 Delaware Park 3 1100 19,5 Yan Rodriguez He's In Charge, My Man Woody, Undalay
20.09 Delaware Park 8 1200 8,3 Gabriel Maldonado Meet Me At Mundis, He's In Charge, The He
28.06 Delaware Park 5 1200 2,8 Sara Del Fabbro He's In Charge, Greyzer, Grey Streak

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

49.00

We Called Sol
4j. rotbraun W (Liam's Map - Game Girl)

Trainer: Maria Bowersock
Besitzer: Nayomiz M. Rivera

Marvin Fernandez

10.12 Tampa 8 1400 39,2 Cipriano Gil Crooked Dreams, Bang A Rang, Bati King
13.10 Presque Isle Dow 6 1200 9,9 Addiel Ayala Fadethenoise, Shy Da Runner, Bledsoe
02.10 Presque Isle Dow 5 1700 3,8 Addiel Ayala Secretary Of War, Meant To Be Lucky, Ferr
10.09 Presque Isle Dow 1 1300 2,3 Israel Rodriguez We Called Sol, J R Jone Z, On Tap
27.08 Colonial Downs 6 1200 6,1 Daniel Centeno No No Joe, Uniwinner, Sackett

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

50.30

Ikigai
7j. dunkelbr W (Bayern - Enchanting Lady)

Trainer: Enrique Hernandez
Besitzer: Alex Kazdan

Kleiner A. Mejias

11.01 Tampa 2 1200 4,4 Kleiner Mejias Protege, Ikigai, Mithridates
27.12 Tampa 1 1200 46,7 Kleiner Mejias Ikigai, Osprey, Auger
13.12 Tampa 8 1300 90,7 Kleiner Mejias Litigant, Downtown Connector, Copazo
22.11 Tampa 12 1200 13,9 Kleiner Mejias Bear Creek, Osprey, Paxton
16.10 Delaware Park 5 1100 11,8 Alexander Crispin Jake Rocks, Aint No Joke, Midnight Getawa

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

53.50

Megan's Honor
9j. kastanie W (Ghaaleb - Honor Graeme)

Trainer: Scott Becker
Besitzer: Ritter, Charles W. And Becker

Alonso Quinonez

03.01 Tampa 4 1200 17,3 Alonso Quinonez Paynted Warrior, Dundie, Elusive d'Oro
19.12 Tampa 6 1400 13,6 Samy Camacho Greyzer, American Unity, Dundie
28.10 Fairmont Park 3 1200 1,6 Alexander Bendezu Dust Dancer, Skylane, Megan's Honor
14.10 Fairmont Park 4 1200 2,8 Alexander Bendezu American Warrior, Bureau, Chryso Alogo
30.09 Fairmont Park 3 1200 ,9 Alexander Bendezu Bill's Honor, American Warrior, Megan's Ho
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8
21:56

1200 m
21.500 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 21.500

13
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

53.50

Reverend Moon
5j. rotbraun W (Omaha Beach - Grand Moon)

Trainer: Pedro Garcia, Jr.
Besitzer: San Francisco Group Stable 

Marcos Meneses

20.12 Gulfstream Park 8 1100 74,0 Edgar Perez If Not For Luck, Star Of The Beast, Sultan T
29.11 Gulfstream Park 9 1000 37,0 Yolber Torres If Not For Luck, Readier, Santo Dios
24.10 Gulfstream Park 8 1000 20,9 Luis Fuenmayor Nic's Bro, Retained, Santo Dios
07.09 Gulfstream Park 7 1000 4,7 Emisael Jaramillo High Limit Room, Rough Draft, Sultan The 
24.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 1,3 Emisael Jaramillo Reverend Moon, To Monarch, Star Of The B

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
22:35

1600 m
31.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 31.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

Real Savvy
4j. dunkelbr W (Authentic - Savvy Sassy)

Trainer: Arthur O. Agostini
Besitzer: A And LGY-SE Racing, LLC

Jose C. Ferrer

24.12 Tampa 1 1600 1,0 Samuel Marin Real Savvy, Persisten, Reteko
09.11 Aqueduct 6 1700 6,5 Jaime Rodriguez Hamilton's Way, Royal Browne, I Can See T
22.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1700 2,9 Joel Rosario Landauer, Landman Friday, Real Savvy
12.09 Baq 6 1700 4,3 Joel Rosario Iron Max, Annexperience, Mo Kreesa
17.08 Saratoga 7 1700 1,9 Flavien Prat The Paddock Pastor, Sounds Like A Plan, R

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

54.00

Eldest Son
6j. grau/bra W (Into Mischief - Carella)

Trainer: Michael V. Simone
Besitzer: John J. Reilly

Samuel Marin

17.01 Tampa 3 1700 2,1 Samuel Marin Extrasexybigdaddee, Take Me To Church , 
27.12 Tampa 2 1600 1,2 Samuel Marin Mackenzie's Novva, Eldest Son, Soulmate
05.12 Tampa 3 1700 5,5 Samuel Marin Innately Good, Royal Majesty , Eldest Son
19.11 Tampa 1 1600 1,8 Miguel Vasquez Eldest Son, Eddie The Great, Power Attack
06.09 Kd 7 2100 13,1 Lanfranco Dettori Risk Manager, Gilded Craken, Sugoi

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

54.00

Sam Stormy
6j. dunkelbr W (Get Stormy - Midnight Mangat

Trainer: Mario Roberto Lopez
Besitzer: Robert Taylor III

Gaddiel A. Martinez

10.01 Tampa 6 1400 21,0 Israel Rodriguez Mr. Penny Pincher, Icelander, Impacto
24.12 Tampa 4 1600 5,4 Samuel Marin Britain's Kitten, Tok Tok, Freedom Principle
08.10 Delaware Park 6 1670 6,3 Julio Hernandez Oskar Martinez , Old Flag (IRE), Bodecream
14.09 Delaware Park 2 1670 10,4 Carol Cedeno Picture This, Sam Stormy, Dominguez
07.08 Delaware Park 1 1500 21,3 Carol Cedeno Sam Stormy, Crabs N Beer, Magical Monda

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

54.00

Crumlin Lad
6j. rotbraun W (Sharp Azteca - Lavender's Spir

Trainer: Michael W. Wright
Besitzer: Angela Rutledge

Jesus Lopez Castanon

11.01 Tampa 4 1000 15,4 Jesus Castanon Rezasrolex, Dark Vintage , Esperon
30.11 Woodbine 2 1400 1,4 Pietro Moran Fighter In The Win, Crumlin Lad, Wagner
02.11 Woodbine 6 1200 6,4 Keveh Nicholls Roi Soleil, Light The Lamp, Go Kart Mozart
19.10 Woodbine 2 1400 9,6 Keveh Nicholls Runnin' Rocket, Crumlin Lad, War Bomber
07.09 Woodbine 1 1300 3,0 Austin Adams Crumlin Lad, Last American Exit, Indian Pea

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

55.80

Aegon Targaryen
4j. grau/bra W (The Factor - The Goddess Lys

Trainer: Gerald S. Bennett
Besitzer: Team Equistaff LLC

Daniel Centeno

09.01 Tampa 1 1600 ,9 Daniel Centeno Aegon Targaryen, Magic Heart, Makoa
13.12 Tampa 1 1600 2,2 Samy Camacho Aegon Targaryen, Daboom, Tigre
26.11 Tampa 4 1600 16,8 Gaddiel Martinez Chicago Theatre, Persisten, Just Comply
26.10 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 7,8 Samy Camacho Hottakejake, Adversary, Aegon Targaryen
05.09 Gulfstream Park 6 1400 16,3 Jose Ferrer El Guty, Tigre, Etendre

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

54.00

Big Louie
6j. rotbraun W (Ami's Flatter - Featured Item)

Trainer: Steven Dye
Besitzer: Barbara C. Brown

Gabriel Maldonado

11.01 Tampa 7 1000 69,5 Gabriel Maldonado Rezasrolex, Dark Vintage , Esperon
24.12 Tampa 7 1600 47,9 Gabriel Maldonado Britain's Kitten, Tok Tok, Freedom Principle
13.12 Tampa 9 1700 60,8 Cesar Gonzalez Heathguard, Rigel, Break Out
26.11 Tampa 3 1200 4,3 Samuel Marin Gianluca Be Lucky, R N R Audible, Big Loui
11.07 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 49,6 Marcos Meneses Rachel's Coach, Nic's Bro, Fulanito

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

54.00

Bring Me A Check
9j. kastanie W (Fast Anna - Girlsasaint)

Trainer: Darien Rodriguez
Besitzer: Ralph E. Whitney

Israel O. Rodriguez

17.12 Tampa 1 1600 2,3 Israel Rodriguez Bring Me A Check, Ready To Fly, Power Att
03.11 Parx Racing 9 1300 30,3 Silvestre Gonzalez Factor U And Me In, Harp's Hot Corner, Gra
07.10 Parx Racing 8 1670 10,7 Angel Cruz Silent Mode, Happily Delusional, Magnificen
20.09 Laurel Park 1 1600 2,4 Angel Cruz Bring Me A Check, Gold Foot, Class Photo
31.08 Monmouth Park 1 1600 ,8 Samuel Marin Bring Me A Check, Be Here, Shogun Be Fa

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

55.80

Mackenzie's Novva
7j. grau/bra W (Jump Start - Sanibel Star)

Trainer: Ralph N. Baez
Besitzer: Ralph N. Baez

Cipriano Gil

17.01 Tampa 12 1700 21,4 Gaddiel Martinez Extrasexybigdaddee, Take Me To Church , 
27.12 Tampa 1 1600 92,5 Gaddiel Martinez Mackenzie's Novva, Eldest Son, Soulmate
29.11 Gulfstream Park 5 1670 37,4 Heriberto Figueroa Prevent, Private Thoughts, Brawn
19.11 Tampa 7 1600 33,9 Gabriel Maldonado Eldest Son, Eddie The Great, Power Attack
20.10 Presque Isle Dow 4 1670 20,6 Victor Severino Adios Buccaneer, Lincoln Highway, Fortune 

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.00

Adios Buccaneer
6j. dunkelbr W (Bucchero - Adios Dawn)

Trainer: Lisa Allen
Besitzer: Algarcon Stables

Mike Allen

17.01 Tampa 6 1700 50,5 Mike Allen Extrasexybigdaddee, Take Me To Church , 
05.12 Tampa 6 1700 52,7 Mike Allen Innately Good, Royal Majesty , Eldest Son
20.10 Presque Isle Dow 1 1670 19,4 Mike Allen Adios Buccaneer, Lincoln Highway, Fortune 
24.09 Presque Isle Dow 3 1700 9,2 Mike Allen Swiss Slang, Happyisashappydoes, Adios B
03.09 Presque Isle Dow 1 1670 7,1 Mike Allen Adios Buccaneer, Uncle Truly, Prince Of Ayr

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

54.00

Peruvian Lucky
7j. rotbraun W (Lookin At Lucky - Solarana)

Trainer: Darien Rodriguez
Besitzer: Sabal Racing Stable And Am

Sonny Leon

14.01 Tampa 6 1640 6,4 Samuel Marin Break Out, Capitan Danny , The Best Distan
27.12 Tampa 6 1600 4,6 Israel Rodriguez Mackenzie's Novva, Eldest Son, Soulmate
29.11 Tampa 3 1700 3,4 Samuel Marin Take Me To Church , Royal Luck (CHI), Per
25.09 Delaware Park 5 1670 19,8 Samuel Marin Ten Gauge, First Glimpse, Arrow Speed
21.08 Cnl 5 1400 34,7 Sonny Leon Gilmore, J D Factor, Zero Blitz

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

54.00

Talkscheap
6j. rotbraun W (Mr Speaker - Harlan's Rose)

Trainer: James Alessi
Besitzer: Kristina Gilbert

Angel Morales

03.10 Btp 7 1700 23,1 Sara Hess Stellar Vino, Sticky Note, Bourbon State
20.09 Btp 4 1200 6,1 Summer Pauly Ahumado, Heavy Hitter, Memphis Slim
27.06 Btp 3 1600 3,3 Albin Jimenez Mr. Melo, Onore, Talkscheap
13.06 Btp 2 1670 3,5 Albin Jimenez Last Chance Luis, Talkscheap, Tom's Spirit
21.05 Btp 3 1670 3,0 Rishawn Blanche Bayou Magic, West Coast Cruiser, Talksche

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

54.00

Old Flag
5j. rotbraun W [IE] (U S Navy Flag - Raw Silk)

Trainer: Monica McGoey
Besitzer: Monica McGoey

Marcos Meneses

27.12 Tampa 7 1600 20,8 Marcos Meneses Mackenzie's Novva, Eldest Son, Soulmate
01.11 Laurel Park 6 1700 10,5 Johan Rosado Bar Fourteen, Bode's Maker, Be Here
08.10 Delaware Park 2 1670 9,1 Ismerio Villalobos Oskar Martinez , Old Flag (IRE), Bodecream
20.09 Delaware Park 4 1600 1,8 Jose Batista Damir, Cloud Music, Bode's Maker
13.09 Cnl 1 1600 6,9 Ismerio Villalobos Old Flag , Fatima's Blessing, My Sea Cottag
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9
22:35

1600 m
31.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 31.000

13
Box: 13
ML: 31,0

54.00

Damir
8j. rotbraun W (Ride On Curlin - Skinny Marga

Trainer: Mario Roberto Lopez
Besitzer: Mario Roberto Lopez

Sara Hess

02.01 Tampa 6 1640 10,4 Cesar Gonzalez Lucky Curlin, Funkenstein, He's A Good Da
24.12 Tampa 7 1400 11,3 Antonio Gallardo Litigant, Coalminer's Kitten, Russian Hamm
29.11 Tampa 8 1700 93,7 Sara Hess Take Me To Church , Royal Luck (CHI), Per
09.10 Delaware Park 8 1700 8,0 Matilda Burnham Cloud Music, American Unity, Street Rockin
20.09 Delaware Park 1 1600 34,1 Matilda Burnham Damir, Cloud Music, Bode's Maker

14
Box: 14
ML: 16,0

54.00

Air Invasion
5j. dunkelbr H (Air Force Blue - Curls In Place)

Trainer: Martin Paramo
Besitzer: Shannon Colson

Antonio A. Gallardo

27.12 Tampa 8 1600 47,7 Pablo Morales Mackenzie's Novva, Eldest Son, Soulmate
03.12 Tampa 1 1640 51,5 Gaddiel Martinez Air Invasion, Jades Jay, Triple Pass
03.09 Colonial Downs 7 1800 18,4 Mychel Sanchez Union Bulldog, Dr. Hyde, Drilling For Gold
13.08 Cnl 5 1700 18,4 Jorge Ruiz Old Flag , Imagine It All, Gettin'downonit
12.06 Gulfstream Park 5 1670 6,0 Luca Panici Longbranch Lou, Falfurrias, Las Olas

Ergebnis: Quoten:


